	Docket No.: 357162/023
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 02 - 25 · (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	-2000 IT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C
POB/REVO2 / 77.00	
Tab settings ◆ ◆ ◆ ↑ , 200 ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterna 10127	5407 attached original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Shai Livneh Sergey Selin	
Ilya Zwieback Warren Ruderman	Name: Inrad 08
warren Kuderman	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: 181 Legrand Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Northvale State: NJ ZIP: 0764
Execution Date: January 19, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: $1/19/2000$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/488816 Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: STROOCK & STROOCK & LAVAN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 180 Maiden Lane	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10038	19-4709
	USE THIS SPACE
194 /3000 TTOULL 000000 104700 0048081/ DO NOT	
9. Statement and signature.	
FC:581 (40.00 CH) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
FC:581 (40.00 CH) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Matthew W. Siegal, Reg. No. 32,941 Matthew Signature	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Matthew W. Siegal, Reg. No. 32,941	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Signature Date

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 357162/023 MWS:pd

WHEREAS, we Shai Livneh, a U.S. citizen, residing at 12-47 Edward St., Fair Lawn, NJ 07410; Sergey Selin, residing at 71 L Heitman Dr. Bldg. 7, Spring Valley. NY 10977; Ilya Zwieback, a U.S. citizen, residing at 178 River Road, Apt. 5, New Milford, New Jersey 07646 and Warren Ruderman, a U.S. citizen, residing at 45 Duane Lane, Demarest, NJ 07627. hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements in AMMONIUM NICKEL SULFATE CRYSTALS for which we have filed a application for Letters Patents of the United States concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, Inrad, a corporation having an office address at 181 Legrand Avenue, Northvale, New Jersey 07647-2498 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its respective successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuationsin-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereatter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States. and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do

895203v1

1

PATENT REEL: 010562 FRAME: 0237 everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have set our hand and seal to this Assignment.

January 19 , 2000 State of New Jersey 145-729276) ss.:

)

County of Bergen

On this <u>19th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2000 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared SHAI LIVNEH, to be known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

January 19 , 2000

State of New Jersey

)) ss.: 623-64-0856

County of Bergen

On this <u>19th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2000 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared SERGEY SELIN, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

- Cileen D. Cutain

Eileen D. Cutata Notary Public of New Jersey Monardion Expires App. 2011 (1995)

PATENT REEL: 010562 FRAME: 0238 January 19 ,2000

undarl

ILYA ZWIEBACK

State ofNew Jersey)
079-76-6105State of) ss.:County ofBergenBergen)

On this <u>19th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2000 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared ILYA ZWIEBACK, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

January 19, 2000

State of New Jersey

) ss.: 052-12-7674

County of Bergen

On this <u>19th</u>day of <u>January</u>, 2000 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared WARREN RUDERMAN, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Eileen D. Cutau Notary Public of New Jersey 1985 Concession Expires Aug. 24 Juny